	23-2002 F. H.S. DEPLATE OF COLD STROTE
From PRO-1595 RECU	1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
ONIB 140. 0051-0011 (CAp. 5/51/2002)	
Tab settings	229845 viginal documents or copy thereof. 9
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Chen, Chia Li	Name: Carry Computer Eng. Co., Ltd
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached?	
☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyence:	5FL., No. 1, Lane 45, Pao Hsin Road, Hsin Tien City, Taipei
	231, Taiwan R. O. C.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State: Taiwan Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other	- Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: August 30, 2002	_
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1010000
	a new application, the execution date of the
application is: August 30, 2002	l m n
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	sattached?  Yes X No
correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents invoived:
be mailed:	1
Name: Chen, Chia Li	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- I wanted to be compared to define
Street Address:	
	-8. Deposit account Number:
235 Chung – Ho Box 8-24	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
Taipei Taiwan R.O.C.	- account)
City: Taipei State: Taiwan Zip: 8-24	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	E
NO THE CONTRACTOR	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Cal minimal document	
Chan Chia Li	n Chia-Ci August 30, 2002
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date
17	a - 4 August 30, 2002
Hsien, Hsiang An ——————————————————————————————————	
Name of Person Signing	Jighature
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
Commissioner of Pateins &	n, D.C. 20231

03 FC:581

**PATENT** REEL: 013303 FRAME: 0167

	<del></del>
ASSIGNMENT DEED	1
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL FOR	
MULTI-FUNCTIONAL MINI-MEMORY CARD SUITABLE FOR SFMI AND USB INTERFACES	-
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	. [
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignmen	
U.S. Patent Application Serial No:, field	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case the Assignee shall have the right to claim to benefit of the filling dat	eof ∣
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	- 1
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Chen, Chia Li (Address) 5FL, No. 1, Lane 45, Pao Hsin Road, Hsin Tien City, Taipei 231, Taiwan R. O. C.	
(Address) 5FL., No. 1, Lane 45, Pao Hsin Road, Hsin Tien City, Taipei 231, Taiwan R. O. C.	i
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)	
(Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	- [
(Name of Assignee) Carry Computer Eng. Co., Ltd (Address of Assignee) 5FL., No. 1, Lane 45, Pao Hsin Road, Hsin Tien City, Taipei 231, Taiwan R. O. C.	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	.
(Name of Assignee)	-
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	Ì
a partnership	Ì
a Corporation of Taiwan R. O. C.	
(State or Country)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	ļ
a partnership	Į
a Corporation of	
(State or Country)	
The Third ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
(State or Country)	_
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration	1,
receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns,	
the full and exclusive right to the invention	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	a i
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention	ests the
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requal	
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Hassignee (s) as the Assignee(s) of an equal Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the Assignee(s) as the Assignee(s) their successors and ass	gns.
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters rate to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and ass interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and ass interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and ass interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and ass interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and ass interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and ass interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and ass interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), and their successors and ass interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), and their successors and ass interest in the entire representatives, any facts know that the entire representatives are successors and asset in the entire representatives.	
the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign an lewist papers, the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign an lewist papers, the continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause continuation.	: any
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute an necessary or and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or	
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally de-overly de-overly desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns are successors are successors and assigns are successors are successors and assigns are successors and assigns are successors are successors and assigns are successors are successors are successors and assigns are successors are successors and assigns are successors are succ	1.
desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), then successors and assigns, to obtain August 30, 2002	
(Date)	
(Signature of sole or first inventor)  August 30, 2002	
(Date)	
(Signature of second inventor, if any)  + Siang - In - Sieh (Date)	
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	
(Signature primite inventor, is any)	

PATENT REEL: 013303 FRAME: 0168